

SSB 5267 - S AMD TO S AMD (S-2154.1/23) 222
By Senator Keiser

PULLED 03/08/2023

1 On page 1, after line 12, strike all material through "state." on
2 line 22

3 On page 2, line 31, after "location." insert "'Railroad carrier"
4 does not include class III carriers."

5 On page 2, beginning on line 32, after "(10)" strike all material
6 through "(11)" on line 35

7 On page 3, beginning on line 1, strike all of section 4

8 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any
9 internal references accordingly.

10 On page 5, at the beginning of line 15, strike all material
11 through "10" and insert "section 4"

12 Beginning on page 5, line 16, strike all of sections 6 through 13

13 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any
14 internal references accordingly.

15 On page 12, beginning on line 9, after "finding." strike all
16 material through "act." on page 10

17 On page 12, line 21, after "II" strike "or III"

18 Beginning on page 16, line 27, strike all of section 19

19 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any
20 internal references accordingly.

21 On page 19, beginning on line 1, after "sections" strike all
22 material through "20" on line 2 and insert "6 through 10"

EFFECT: Removes the section granting family and medical leave and related provisions, including provisions regarding intermittent leave, verification by employers, job protection, and notice

requirements. Removes the section allowing employees to take bereavement leave. Excludes class III carriers from the bill. Removes the private right of action and related provisions for violations of the antiretaliation provisions of the bill. Modifies the intent. Removes the definition of "reduced leave schedule." Corrects cross-references.

--- END ---